

C.A.No. 7258 OF 2001

ITEM No.10

Court No. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.9 in Civil Appeal No.7258/2001

SURJIT SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURMAIL SINGH

Respondent (s)

(For revocation of SLP)  
( With Office Report )

Date : 07/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Yogeshwar Prasad, Sr.Adv.  
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv0  
Mr. R.C. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Swarup Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G.S. Sachdev, Adv.  
-Applicant: Mr.Seeraj Bagga, Adv.  
Mrs.Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the applicant. No ground  
is made out. The application is dismissed.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master